

0

T.P.(C) No. 122 OF 2004  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.122/2004

REKHA MISHRA KAUSHIK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR KAUSHIK

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )( With Office Report )

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties assure to make an effort at their own level with the parties to settle the disputes amicably between themselves. We appreciate the gesture so shown and adjourn the matter by four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master