

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 122 OF 2004

REKHA MISHRA KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR KAUSHIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. BinaMadhavan, Adv.  
Mrs. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.  
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties have jointly stated that progress has been made toward  
s  
settlement of the dispute between the parties and a little more time is required for the  
final outcome of the settlement.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master